



TO: Hon. Mayor and Board of Commissioners
THROUGH: Robin Gomez, City Manager
FROM: Clint Belk, Fire Chief
DATE: March 13, 2024 **RE:** Resolution 2024-01, Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement - 2023

Background

The State of Florida is vulnerable to a wide range of emergencies and disasters that are likely to cause the disruption of essential services and the destruction of the infrastructure needed to deliver those services. Such emergencies and disasters often exceed the emergency response and recovery capabilities of any one county or local government.

The Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement is an acknowledgment of receipt by the Florida Division of Emergency Management ("the Division") and the local government ("Participating Party") signing this Agreement. The execution of this agreement will replace all previous iterations and is active until a new agreement is drafted and requested by The Division.

Fiscal Impact

Contingent upon the need for mutual aid assistance by City of Madeira Beach or communities covered by the Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement.

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of Resolution 2024-01, Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement – 2023.

Attachment(s):

Resolution 2024-01, State Mutual Aid Agreement Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement - 2023 (Exhibit A to Resolution 2024-01)

